
BURSA TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY
2023-2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

ACADEMIC CALENDER FOR UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS

Announcement for Fall Semester Class Schedule 15 September 2023 Friday
Tuition Fee Payments 25 September - 29 September 2023
Registration Renewal and Course Registration for Graduate Students
(except for Prep Students)

25 September - 29 September 2023
Deadline for Academic Advisor's Approval 25 September -02 October 2023
Beginning of Fall Semester Proficiency Exam (BTÜ YDS) - Session I
(Including Graduate Applicants)

Click here to access the Academic Calendar for School of Foreign Languages.
Beginning of Fall Semester Proficiency Exam (BTÜ YDS) - Session II -
Session III

Placement Test for Prep Students
English Exemption Exam (within the scope of 2547/5-i)
Application Dates for Recognition of Prior Learning 25- 27 September 2023
FALL SEMESTER CLASSES BEGIN 02 October 2023 Monday
Announcement of Single Course Exam Schedule 26 September 2023 Tuesday
Single Course Examination (Beginning of Fall Semester) 29 September 2023 Friday
Evaluation of Applications for Recognition of Prior Learning and
Announcement of Exam Schedules

29 September 2023 Friday
Dates of Recognition of Prior Learning Exams 02 October- 03 October 2023
Announcement of Results of Recognition of Prior Learning Exams 06 October 2023 Friday
Undergraduate Program Course Add/Drop 09-10 October 2023
Course Add/Drop Advisor's Approval 09 October- 11 October 2023
Announcement of Fall Semester Mid-term Exam Schedule 3 November 2023 Friday

Republic Day
28 October 2023 Saturday (Afternoon)
29 October 2023 Sunday

FALL SEMESTER MID-TERM EXAMS 18 November - 03 December 2023  ( Exams will be scheduled between 9 a.m. and 9
p.m.)
(During the exam week, weekday classes will be held between 9 a.m. and 5 p.m.)

Deadline for Announcement of Fall Semester Final Exam Schedule 22 December 2023 Friday
Excuse Exams  To be completed by the last day of the semester (05 January 2024 Friday).

New Year's Day 01 January 2024 Monday

FALL SEMESTER CLASSES END 05 January 2024 Friday
Make-up Classes for New Year's Day 06 January 2024 Saturday
Fall Semester Final Exams 06- 21 January 2024
Beginning of Spring Semester Proficiency Exam (BTÜ YDS) - Session I
(Including Graduate Applicants)

Click here to access the Academic Calendar for School of Foreign Languages.
Beginning of Spring Semester Proficiency Exam (BTÜ YDS) - Session II
- Session III

Deadline for Announcement of Fall Semester Make-up Exam Schedule 24 January 2024 Wednesday
Deadline to Submit Fall Semester Final Exam Grades 24 January 2024 Wednesday
Fall Semester Make-up Exams 27 January - 04 February 2024
Deadline to Submit Fall Semester Make-up Exam Grades 07 February 2024 Wednesday
Deadline to Announce Spring Semester Course Schedule 02 February 2024 Friday
Announcement of Single Course Exam Schedule 12 February 2024 Monday
Tuition Fee Payment 12 - 16 February 2024
Registration Renewal and Course Registration for Graduate Students
(except for Prep Students)

12 - 16 February 2024
Deadline for Academic Advisor's Approval 12 - 19 February 2024
1st Additional Exam for Students who cannot Graduate within the Time
Limit Given for Undergraduate Programs

12 - 15 February 2024

Single Course Exams (End of Fall Semester) 15 February 2024 Thursday
2nd Additional Exam for Students who cannot Graduate within the Time
Limit Given for Undergraduate Programs

19 - 22 February 2024

SPRING SEMESTER CLASSES BEGIN 19 February 2024 Monday
Undergraduate Program Course Add/Drop 26 - 27 February 2024
Course Add/Drop Advisor's Approval 26- 28 February 2024
Announceent of Spring Semester Mid-term Exams 29 March 2024 Friday
Eid Al-Fitr Holiday 09 (Afternoon)-12 April 2024

SPRING SEMESTER MID-TERM EXAMS 15-28 April 2024 ( Exams will be scheduled between 9.00 a.m. and 9 p.m.)
(During the exam week, weekday classes will be held between 9 a.m. and 5 p.m.)

National Sovereignty and Children's Day 23 April 2024 Tuesday

Bu belge, güvenli elektronik imza ile imzalanmıştır.



Labor Day 01 May 2024 Wednesday
Make-up Classes for National Sovereignty and Children's Day 04 May 2024 Saturday
Make-up Classes for Labor Day 05 May 2024 Sunday
Commemoration of Atatürk and Youth and Sports Day 19 May 2024 Sunday
Make-up Classes for Commemoration of Atatürk and Youth and Sports
Day

_____
Deadline for the Announcement of Spring Semester Final Exam Schedule 17 May 2024 Friday

Excuse Exams To be completed by the last day of the semester (26 May 2024)

SPRING SEMESTER CLASSSES END 31 May 2024 Friday
Spring Semester Final Exams 03-14 June 2024

End of Spring Semester Proficiency Exam (BTÜ YDS) - Session I
(Including Graduate Applicants)

Click here to access the Academic Calendar for School of Foreign Languages.
End of Spring Semester Proficiency Exam (BTÜ YDS) - Session II -
Session III
Make-up Proficiency Exam (BTÜ YDS) - Session I (Including Graduate
Applicants)
Make-up Semester Proficiency Exam (BTÜ YDS) - Session II - Session
III
Deadline to Submit Spring Semester Final Exam Grades 20 June 2024 Thursday

Deadline for Announcement of Make-up Exam Schedule 21 June 2024 Friday

Make-up Exams 24-30 June 2024

Deadline to Submit Make-up Exam Grades 03 July 2024 Wednesday

Eid Al-Adha Holiday Eve (15 June 2024 Afternoon) Holiday (16-19 June 2024)

Announcement of Single Course Exam Schedule 10 July 2024 Wednesday
Single Course Exams (End of Spring Semester) 12 July 2024 Friday
July 15 Democracy and National Unity Day 15 July 2024 Monday
1st Additional Exam for Students who cannot Graduate within the Time
Limit Given for Undergraduate Programs 16-21 July 2024

2nd Additional Exam for Students who cannot Graduate within the Time
Limit Given for Undergraduate Programs

29 July - 02 August 2024

Bu belge, güvenli elektronik imza ile imzalanmıştır.


